## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-052-R**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH KULTURECITY

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU"), which is substantially similar in purpose, intent, and composition to that certain document attached hereto and identified as "Memorandum of Understanding," with KultureCity, a nonprofit organization on sensory accessibility and acceptance for those with invisible disabilities, offering to provide the Madison Police Department with online training;

**READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024.

	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer	
City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this d	lay of February 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor
	City of Madison, Alabama